### 507067888 01/11/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7114724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BROADBAND ITV, INC.	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROADBAND ITV, INC.	
Street Address:	PACIFIC GUARDIAN CENTER	
Internal Address:	737 BISHOP STREET, SUITE 2360	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96813	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17248063
Application Number:	17226503

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-336-8000

**Email:** ptodocket@arelaw.com, BBiTV@arelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE, FLOOR 21
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07612-0129; -0130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. BARKAUS
SIGNATURE:	/Keith J. Barkaus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BBiTV change of address p1 - 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058690 FRAME: 0936

507067888

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF BROADBAND ITV, INC.

This is to advise that Broadband iTV, Inc. has changed its address from:

## **Old Address:**

Broadband iTV, Inc. 2251 Centro East c/o Milton Diaz Perez Tiburon, California 94920

to:

# New Address:

Broadband iTV, Inc. Suite 2360 Pacific Guardian Center 737 Bishop Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

> Clifton Kagawa/CEO Broadband iTV, Inc.

Date

1